
List of Participants 
EFJ Freelance seminar online

Equal Rights for All 

1 Austria Laura Kabelka laura.kabelka@gmail.com

2 Azerbajan Mushfig Alasgarli mushfig.juhi@gmail.com

3 Belarus Andrus Klikunou kliksha@gmail.com

4 Belgium Amal El Gharbi amal.elgharbi@ajp.be
5 Belgium Charlotte Michils charlotte.michils@journalist.be

6 Catalonia Elena Tarifa Herrero elena.tarifa@hotmail.com

7 Croatia Andrea Milat andrea.milat@gmail.com
8 Croatia Barbara Matejčić barbara.matejcic@gmail.com
9 Croatia Maja Sever maja.severica@gmail.com
10 Croatia Zvonko Pavić  zvonko.pavic@zg.t-com.hr

11 Denmark Elisabeth Hermik Sshwarz  ehamsch@gmail.com
12 Denmark Sus Falch susfalch@post1.tele.dk

13 Estonia Helle Tiikmaa helle@eal.ee

14 Finland Hannu Hallamaa hannu.hallamaa@journalistiliitto.fi
15 Finland Maria Markus maria@mediaroadservice.com

16 France Romain Su newsletters@romain.su

17 Germany Andrea Hansen andrea.hansen@djv-nrw.de
18 Germany Andrea Roth andrea@andrearoth.net
19 Germany Joachim Kreibich vizepraesident58@gmail.com
20 Germany Michael Hirschler hir@djv.de

21 Italy Lorenzo Basso lo.basso.1985@gmail.com



22 Lithuania Lukas Paskevicius slukas249@gmail.com
23 Lithuania Romas Bertasius romanus.bartos@gmail.com

24 Montenegro Marijana Camovic marijanacamovic@yahoo.com
25 Montenegro Marijana Matković marijanamatkovic2104@gmail.com

26 Portugal Paula Luz paulasofia.luz@gmail.com

27 Russia Tim Shafir tim.shafir@gmail.com

28 Serbia Dejan Gligorijević dejangli@outlook.com

29 Spain Marcelo Ortega ortegapicazo@gmail.c
30 Spain Marta Barcenilla mbarcenilla@fsc.ccoo.es

31 Sweden Katarina Bjärvall katarina.bjarvall@gmail.com
32 Sweden Victoria da Silva vs@sjf.se

33 UK Pamela Morton pamelam@nuj.org.uk

34 Ukraine Lina Kushch nsju.org@gmail.com
35 Ukraine Sergiy Tomilenko media.reforma@gmail.com

Panelists, trainers and facilitators

1 Oddrun Midtbo oddrunmidtbo@gmail.com Norwegian Union of Journalists 
2 Mogens Blicher Bjerregård mbb@europeanjournalists.org European Federation of Journalists
3 Isabelle Schömann ISCHOEMANN@etuc.org European Trade Union Confederation (ETUC)
4 Yuk Lan Wong yuklan@europeanjournalists.org European Federation of Journalists 

5 Dearbhal Murphy dmurphy@fia-actors.com International Federation of Actors (FIA)
6 Anna Vernet Anna.VERNET@ec.europa.eu DG Competition, European Commission
7 Kim Brice kim@kimbrice.info Leadership Coach, Resiliency and Stress Reduction Trainer
8 Pablo Aiquel ps.aiquel@gmail.com Syndicat National des Journalistes 

10 Becky Wright becky@unions21.org.uk Unions 21
11 Renate Schroeder renate@europeanjournalists.org European Federation of Journalists



12 Max Uebe max.uebe@ec.europa.eu DG Employment, European Commission


